
MONDAY TO FRIDAY (except Public Holidays)

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 0625 0730 0840

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

40

until

1440

Chipping Norton West Street 0513 0513 0608 0633 0658 0653 0738 0848 48 1458

Enstone Green 0523 C 0620 0645 0711 C 0752 0900 00 1510

Kiddington Turn 0527 x 0624 0649 0717 x 0757 0904 04 1514

Charlbury Sturt Close x x x x x x x 0805 x 05 x 1405 x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel x 0533 x x x 0713 x 0813 x 13 x 1413 x

Fawler Main Street x 0540 x x x 0720 x 0820 x 20 x 1420 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close x 0546 x x x 0726 x 0826 x 26 x 1426 x

Combe Stonesfield Road x 0550 x x x 0730 x 0830 x 30 x 1430 x

Woodstock Marlborough Arms South 0536 0603 0633 0700 0725 0745 0805 0842 0912 42 12 1442 1525

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0542 0610 0640 0708 0733 0753 0813 0850 0920 50 20 1450 1533

Yarnton The Paddocks 0547 0615 0645 0715 0740 0800 0820 0855 0925 55 25 1455 1539

Summertown South Parade West 0558 0627 0657 0730 0758 0818 0838 0907 0937 07 37 1507 1552

Oxford George Street 0608 0638 0708 0743 0813 0833 0853 0918 0948 18 48 1518 1603

Oxford Station 0613 0643 0713 0748 0818 0838 0858 0923 0953 23 53 1523 1608

S3Chipping Norton/Charlbury   •   Woodstock   •   Oxford

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

Timetable valid from 3rd September 2023

Key
C    runs via Chadlington Village Shops 0520 & 0700 and Spelsbury Green 0524 & 0704

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 1545 1645 1750 1850 1940

Chipping Norton West Street 1558 1658 1758 1858 2013 2138 2213 2338

Enstone Green 1610 1710 1810 1910 2025 2150 2225 2350

Kiddington Turn 1614 1714 x 1914 x 2154 x 2354

Charlbury Sturt Close 1505 x 1610 x 1715 x x x x x x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel 1523 x 1623 x 1728 1818 x 2033 x 2233 x

Fawler Main Street 1530 x 1630 x 1735 1825 x 2040 x 2240 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close 1536 x 1636 x 1741 1831 x 2046 x 2246 x

Combe Stonesfield Road 1541 x 1641 x 1745 1835 x 2050 x 2250 x

Woodstock Marlborough Arms South 1555 1625 1655 1725 1758 1848 1923 2103 2203 2303 0003

Begbroke The Royal Sun 1603 1633 1703 1733 1805 1855 1930 2110 2210 2310 0010

Yarnton The Paddocks 1609 1639 1709 1739 1810 1900 1935 2115 2215 2315 0015

Summertown South Parade West 1622 1652 1722 1752 1822 1912 1947 2127 2227 2327 0027

Oxford George Street 1633 1703 1733 1803 1833 1923 1958 2138 2238 2338 0038

Oxford Station 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838 1928 2003 2143 2243 2343 0043

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


MONDAY TO FRIDAY (except Public Holidays)

Oxford Station R5 0623 0658 0728 0758 0833 0903

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

33 03

until

1333 1403 1433 1503 1533

Oxford Magdalen Street C4 0630 0705 0735 0805 0840 0910 40 10 1340 1410 1440 1510 1540

Summertown South Parade West 0637 0712 0742 0812 0847 0917 47 17 1347 1417 1450 1520 1550

Yarnton The Paddocks 0647 0724 0754 0824 0857 0927 57 27 1357 1427 1502 1532 1602

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0652 0730 0800 0830 0902 0932 02 32 1402 1432 1507 1537 1607

Woodstock Marlborough Arms North 0700 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 10 40 1410 1440 1515 1545 1615

Combe Stonesfield Road x 0751 x 0851 x 0951 x 51 x 1451 x 1556 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close x 0755 x 0855 x 0955 x 55 x 1455 x 1600 x

Fawler Main Street Rose Cottages x 0801 x 0901 x 1001 x 01 x 1501 x 1606 x

Charlbury Sturt Close x 0805 x 0905 x 1005 x 05 x 1505 x 1610 x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel x 0813 x 0913 x 1013 x 13 x 1513 x 1623 x

Kiddington Turn 0707 0817 0917 17 1417 1522 1622

Enstone Green 0712 0822 0922 22 1422 1527 1627

Chipping Norton West Street 0725 0835 0935 35 1435 1540 1640

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 0730 0840 0940 40 1440 1545 1645

S3Oxford   •   Woodstock   •   Charlbury/Chipping Norton

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

Timetable valid from 3rd September 2023

Key
C    runs via Spelsbury Green at 1825, 1915 & 2025 and Chadlington Village Shops at 1829, 1919 & 2019

Oxford Station R5 1603 1633 1703 1733 1803 1833 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303 0003 0059

Oxford Magdalen Street C4 1610 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010 2110 2210 2310 0010 0110

Summertown South Parade West 1620 1650 1720 1750 1817 1847 1917 2016 2116 2216 2316 0016 0116

Yarnton The Paddocks 1634 1704 1734 1804 1827 1857 1927 2026 2126 2226 2326 0026 0126

Begbroke The Royal Sun 1640 1710 1740 1810 1832 1902 1932 2030 2130 2230 2330 0030 0130

Woodstock Marlborough Arms North 1650 1720 1750 1820 1840 1910 1940 2038 2138 2238 2338 0038 0138

Combe Stonesfield Road 1701 x 1801 x 1851 x 1951 2049 x 2249 x x x

Stonesfield Prospect Close 1705 x 1805 x 1855 x 1955 2053 x 2253 x x x

Fawler Main Street Rose Cottages 1711 x 1811 x 1901 x 2001 2059 x 2259 x x x

Charlbury Sturt Close 1715 x 1815 x 1905 x 2005 2103 x 2303 x x x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel 1728 x x x x x x x x x x x x

Kiddington Turn 1727 x 1827 x 1917 x x 2145 x 2345 0045 0145

Enstone Green 1732 C 1832 C 1922 C 2112 2149 2312 2349 0049 0149

Chipping Norton West Street 1745 1838 1845 1928 1935 2028 2123 2200 2323 0000 0100 0200

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 1750 1850 1940

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


SATURDAY (except Public Holidays)

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 0640 0740 0840

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

40

until

1640 1740

Chipping Norton West Street 0538 0618 0648 0653 0748 0753 0848 48 1648 1748

Enstone Green 0548 0630 0700 C 0800 C 0900 00 1700 1800

Kiddington Turn 0552 0634 0704 x 0804 x 0904 04 1704 1804

Charlbury Sturt Close x x x x x x x 0905 x 05 x 1705 x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel x x x 0713 x 0813 x 0913 x 13 x 1713 x

Fawler Main Street x x x 0720 x 0820 x 0920 x 20 x 1720 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close x x x 0726 x 0826 x 0926 x 26 x 1726 x

Combe Stonesfield Road x x x 0730 x 0830 x 0930 x 30 x 1730 x

Woodstock Marlborough Arms South 0601 0642 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 12 42 1712 1742 1812

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0607 0650 0720 0750 0820 0850 0920 0950 20 50 1720 1750 1820

Yarnton The Paddocks 0612 0655 0725 0755 0825 0855 0925 0955 25 55 1725 1755 1825

Summertown South Parade West 0623 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 37 07 1737 1807 1837

Oxford George Street 0633 0718 0748 0818 0848 0918 0948 1018 48 18 1748 1818 1848

Oxford Station 0638 0723 0753 0823 0853 0923 0953 1023 53 23 1753 1823 1853

S3Chipping Norton/Charlbury   •   Woodstock   •   Oxford

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

Timetable valid from 3rd September 2023

Key
C    runs via Chadlington Village Shops 0700 & 0800 and Spelsbury Green 0704 & 0804

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 1840 1940

Chipping Norton West Street 1858 2013 2138 2213 2338

Enstone Green 1910 2025 2150 2225 2350

Kiddington Turn 1914 x 2154 x 2354

Charlbury Sturt Close 1805 x x x x x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel 1813 x 2033 x 2233 x

Fawler Main Street 1820 x 2040 x 2240 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close 1826 x 2046 x 2246 x

Combe Stonesfield Road 1830 x 2050 x 2250 x

Woodstock Marlborough Arms South 1843 1923 2103 2203 2303 0003

Begbroke The Royal Sun 1850 1930 2110 2210 2310 0010

Yarnton The Paddocks 1855 1935 2115 2215 2315 0015

Summertown South Parade West 1907 1947 2127 2227 2327 0027

Oxford George Street 1918 1958 2138 2238 2338 0038

Oxford Station 1923 2003 2143 2243 2343 0043

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


SATURDAY (except Public Holidays)

Oxford Station R5 0643 0733 0803

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

33 03

until

1633 1703 1733 1803 1833 1903 2003 2103

Oxford Magdalen Street C4 0650 0740 0810 40 10 1640 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 2010 2110

Summertown South Parade West 0657 0747 0817 47 17 1647 1717 1747 1817 1847 1917 2016 2116

Yarnton The Paddocks 0707 0757 0827 57 27 1657 1727 1757 1827 1857 1927 2026 2126

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0712 0802 0832 02 32 1702 1732 1802 1832 1902 1932 2030 2130

Woodstock Marlborough Arms North 0720 0810 0840 10 40 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 1940 2038 2138

Combe Stonesfield Road x x 0851 x 51 x 1751 x 1851 x 1951 2049 x

Stonesfield Prospect Close x x 0855 x 55 x 1755 x 1855 x 1955 2053 x

Fawler Main Street Rose Cottages x x 0901 x 01 x 1801 x 1901 x 2001 2059 x

Charlbury Sturt Close x x 0905 x 05 x 1805 x 1905 x 2005 2103 x

Charlbury The Bell Hotel x x 0913 x 13 x 1813 x x x x x x

Kiddington Turn 0727 0817 17 1717 1817 x 1917 x x 2145

Enstone Green 0732 0822 22 1722 1822 C 1922 C 2112 2149

Chipping Norton West Street 0745 0835 35 1735 1835 1928 1935 2028 2123 2200

Chipping Norton Cornish Road 0840 40 1740 1840 1940

S3Oxford   •   Woodstock   •   Charlbury/Chipping Norton

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

Timetable valid from 3rd September 2023

Key
C    runs via Spelsbury Green at 1915 & 2025 and Chadlington Village Shops at 1919 & 2019

Oxford Station R5 2203 2303 0003 0059

Oxford Magdalen Street C4 2210 2310 0010 0110

Summertown South Parade West 2216 2316 0016 0116

Yarnton The Paddocks 2226 2326 0026 0126

Begbroke The Royal Sun 2230 2330 0030 0130

Woodstock Marlborough Arms North 2238 2338 0038 0138

Combe Stonesfield Road 2249 x x x

Stonesfield Prospect Close 2253 x x x

Fawler Main Street Rose Cottages 2259 x x x

Charlbury Sturt Close 2303 x x x

Kiddington Turn x 2345 0045 0145

Enstone Green 2312 2349 0049 0149

Chipping Norton West Street 2323 0000 0100 0200

http://www.stagecoachbus.com


SUNDAY AND MOST PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Chipping Norton West Street 0638

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

38

until

2038 2138

Enstone Green 0650 50 2050 2150

Kiddington Turn 0654 54 2054 2154

Woodstock Marlborough Arms South 0703 03 2103 2203

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0710 10 2110 2210

Yarnton The Paddocks 0715 15 2115 2215

Summertown South Parade West 0727 27 2127 2227

Oxford George Street 0738 38 2138 2237

Oxford Station 0743 43 2143 2243

S3Chipping Norton   •   Woodstock   •   Oxford

Some search engines will provide links to old timetables. Please check stagecoachbus.com for the latest version

Timetable valid from 3rd September 2023

SUNDAY AND MOST PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Oxford Station R5 0801

and
then

at
these
times 
past
each
hour

01

until

2301

Oxford Magdalen Street C4 0808 08 2308

Summertown South Parade West 0815 15 2315

Yarnton The Paddocks 0825 25 2325

Begbroke The Royal Sun 0830 30 2330

Woodstock Marlborough Arms North 0838 38 2338

Kiddington Turn 0845 45 2345

Enstone Green 0850 50 2350

Chipping Norton West Street 0903 03 2403

S3Oxford   •   Woodstock   •   Chipping Norton

http://www.stagecoachbus.com

